

|
IT E M NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECT I O N XV I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 4 6 3 O F 2 0 0 9 (F O R P R E L . H E A R I N G)

A P I N D E R K A U R @ R I M P Y

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

H A R V I N D E R S I N G H @ B O B B Y

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 13/05 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K Bhatti, Adv.

Mr. Chittaranjan Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Dev Suman Mohan Puria, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in H M A No.598 of 2008
pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master