

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 463 OF 2009

APINDER KAUR @ RIMPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER SINGH @ BOBBY

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 02.09.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master